## DALLAS COUNTY COMMISSION <u>JOB ANNOUNCEMENT</u>

THE DALLAS COUNTY COMMISSION IS CURRENTLY ACCEPTING APPLICATIONS/RESUMES FOR THE POSITION OF:

## **COUNTY ENGINEER**

JOB SUMMARY: Under the general direction of the Dallas County Commission, the County Engineer provides technical engineering expertise and administrative leadership to the Engineering and Road Department. The Engineer is responsible and accountable for the over-all planning, direction, coordination and control of the county Road Department, including managing the maintenance and construction of roads and bridges within the Dallas County Road and Bridge System; determining major departmental policies, supervising and assigning tasks to personnel, submitting reports and preparation of the annual departmental budget.

MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS: Must hold an Alabama Professional Civil Engineering license with Bridge Inspection certification and have a minimum of five years experience. Possession of a current and valid AL driver's license.

This is a professional, full-time position and, as such, is exempt from overtime. Salary commensurate with licensing and experience.

Applications and resumes will be accepted in the Human Resources Department in the Dallas County Administrative Building located at 101 Church St. between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. from September 27, 2023, until the position is filled. They may also be mailed to Dallas County Commission, P. O. Box 987, Selma, AL 36702-0987 ATTN: Human Resources Department.

DALLAS COUNTY IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
M/F/D/V